

## S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26820/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRP No. 726/2009

LAKSHMI MILLS CO.LTD.  
VERSUS  
R. RAMAJAYAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. N.V. Nagasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Arunmozhi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find from the order dated 8.4.2010 that time was extended as a last chance by six weeks. Even though, more than three months have elapsed thereafter, again a letter is circulated for extension of time. There is no justification for seeking extension. However, in view of the request made, we finally extend the time for filing counter by four weeks subject to cost of Rs.5000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing receipt.

List after four weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master