

ü
ITEM NO.41

Court No.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26820/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in CRP No.
726/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

LAKSHMI MILLS CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMAJAYAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) M.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. Arunmozhi, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parameshwaran, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal in January,
2011.
(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master