

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26820/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
in CRP No. 726/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

07/07/2009

LAKSHMI MILLS CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAJAYAM & ORS.
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
for Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Ramsubramanian, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a
letter seeking an adjournment on account of personal difficulty.

List after three weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
PARVEEN KUMAR
Date: 2016.02.23
17:01:01 IST
Reason: