

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26820/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2009 in CRP No. 726/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

LAKSHMI MILLS CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAJAYAM & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 30/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ramamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nalani Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nagasubramani, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddarth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Vinodh Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No ground for interference is made out in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEELAM GULATI  
Date: 2016.08.31  
14:58:50 IST  
Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR